NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted December 9, 2019

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: December 10, 2019

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report.	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the November 25, 2019 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for November 1, 2019 through November 30, 2019.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action confirming the appointment of Richard Stafford for Fire Chief.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action reappointing Lamar Davis and appointing Lonnie Shupe to the Denham Springs Municipal Fire and Police Civil Service Board.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action to hire a Fire Dept./Civil Service Secretary.	
7.	Hold a public hearing for a Special Use Permit request for the purpose of a Town Home Development located in Section 45, T6S-R3E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana (SUP-105-19). Requested by Ilgen Construction (440 Eugene St.)	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action for a Special Use Permit request for the purpose of a Town Home Development located in Section 45, T6S-R3E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana (SUP-105-19). Requested by Ilgen Construction (440 Eugene St.)	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a variance request for lot length on Tract 1-A from 120 ft. to 113.6 ft. and Tract 1-B from 120 ft. to 115 ft. (located at Carroll St.) Requested by Jordon Arroyo. V-JA-19	

10.	Discuss and take appropriate action on bids for Lift Station Group 1.
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing the pre- applications for the Louisiana Watershed Initiative Grant Program.(100% funding)
12.	Report from the Denham Springs Board of Housing Appeals.
13.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving the City Council 2020 Meeting Calendar.

City of Denham Springs
P.O. Box 1629
Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.